THE MEDICAL COLLEGE OF WISCONSIN, INC.
TUITION AND FEES
2023-24

MEDICAL SCHOOL

WISCONSIN NON WISCONSIN NON
RESIDENTS RESIDENTS RESIDENTS RESIDENTS
M-1 MKE Tuition $ 64,174.00 $ 64,174.00 M-1 GB and CW Tuition $ 64,174.00 $ 64,174.00
WI Medical Student Assistance *** (3,540.00) - WI Medical Student Assistance *** (3,540.00) -
SAC Fee 95.00 95.00 SAC Fee 95.00 95.00
Technology Fee 200.00 200.00 Technology Fee 200.00 200.00
Q-Bank Fee 320.00 320.00 Q-Bank Fee 320.00 320.00
Student Services Fee 200.00 200.00 Student Services Fee 200.00 200.00
Background Check Fee 82.00 82.00 Background Check Fee 82.00 82.00
Life/Disability Insurance ** 66.00 66.00 Life/Disability Insurance ** 66.00 66.00
Single Health Insurance* 4,077.00 4,077.00 Single Health Insurance* 4,077.00 4,077.00
$ 65,674.00 $ 69,214.00 $ 65,674.00 $ 69,214.00
One Half Total 32,837.00 34,607.00 One Half Total 32,837.00 34,607.00
Less One Half Tuition Deposit (55.00) (55.00) Less One Half Tuition Deposit (55.00) (55.00)
First Installment Total $ 32,782.00 $ 34,552.00 First Installment Total $ 32,782.00 $ 34,552.00
Second Installment Total 32,781.99 34,551.99 Second Installment Total 32,782.00 34,552.00
TOTAL DUE $ 65,563.99 $ 69,103.99 TOTAL DUE $ 65,564.00 $  69,104.00
M-2 MKE Tuition $ 63,554.00 $ 63,554.00 M-2 GB and CW Tuition $ 63,554.00 $ 63,554.00
WI Medical Student Assistance *** (3,540.00) - WI Medical Student Assistance *** (3,540.00) -
SAC Fee 95.00 95.00 SAC Fee 95.00 95.00
Technology Fee 200.00 200.00 Technology Fee 200.00 200.00
Q-Bank Fee 770.00 770.00 Q-Bank Fee 770.00 770.00
Student Services Fee 200.00 200.00 Student Services Fee 200.00 200.00
Life/Disability Insurance ** 66.00 66.00 Life/Disability Insurance ** 66.00 66.00
Single Health Insurance* 4,077.00 4,077.00 Single Health Insurance* 4,077.00 4,077.00
$ 65,422.00 $ 68,962.00 $ 65,422.00 $ 68,962.00
First Installment Total 32,711.00 34,481.00 First Installment Total 32,711.00 34,481.00
Second Installment Total 32,711.00 34,481.00 Second Installment Total 32,711.00 34,481.00
TOTAL DUE $  65,422.00 $  68,962.00 TOTAL DUE $  65,422.00 $  68,962.00
M-3 MKE Tuition $ 62,042.00 $ 62,042.00 M-3 GB and CW Tuition $ 62,042.00 $ 62,042.00
WI Medical Student Assistance *** (3,540.00) - WI Medical Student Assistance *** (3,540.00) -
SAC Fee 95.00 95.00 SAC Fee 95.00 95.00
Technology Fee 200.00 200.00 Technology Fee 200.00 200.00
Q-Bank Fee 500.00 500.00 Q-Bank Fee 500.00 500.00
Student Services Fee 200.00 200.00 Student Services Fee 200.00 200.00
Life/Disability Insurance ** 66.00 66.00 Life/Disability Insurance ** 66.00 66.00
Single Health Insurance* 4,077.00 4,077.00 Single Health Insurance* 4,077.00 4,077.00
$ 63,640.00 $ 67,180.00 $ 63,640.00 $ 67,180.00
First Installment Total 31,820.00 33,590.00 First Installment Total 31,820.00 33,590.00
Second Installment Total 31,820.00 33,590.00 Second Installment Total 31,820.00 33,590.00
TOTAL DUE $  63,640.00 $  67,180.00 TOTAL DUE $  63,640.00 $  67,180.00
M-4 MKE Tuition $ 62,042.00 $ 62,042.00
WI Medical Student Assistance *** (3,540.00) -
SAC Fee 95.00 95.00
Technology Fee 200.00 200.00
Student Services Fee 314.00 314.00
Life/Disability Insurance ** 66.00 66.00
Single Health Insurance* 4,077.00 4,077.00
$ 63,254.00 $ 66,794.00
First Installment Total 31,627.00 33,397.00
Second Installment Total 31,627.00 33,397.00
TOTAL DUE $  63,254.00 $  66,794.00

Notes:

* Health Insurance Rates shown are for single coverage. Other plans are also available for single +1, single +1 +child, and family. The Health Insurance coverage can be waived upon submitting proof of
coverage from a parent, spouse or private insurance.

** Life/Disability insurance is mandatory.
*** \W| Medical Student Assistance is an estimated amount and is subject to change for 2023-24 based on enroliment.
For MD/MS CTS| Program Students, there is an additional $5,283 per term charge during the first two years.

For MD/MS MPH Program Students, normal medical school rates apply for the 1st and 5th years of the program. There is an additional $2,694 per term cost for the 2nd and 3rd years for the graduate portion of
the program; The 4th year of the program is a flat fee rate of $23,828.

The first installment of tuition and fees for all classes is due on July 31st for 1st, 3rd and 4th year students, and due on August 31st for 2nd year students. The second installment is due January 31, 2024 for all
classes

A late payment fee of $250 will be assessed for tuition paid after the due date.
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2023-2024 MCW Milwaukee
Standard Maintenance Budget

Categories

Rent/Utilities (a)

Food/Household

Transportation by Car (b)
Personal/Clothing/Recreation
Books, Equipment & Supplies
National Boards/Clinical Skills Exam
Tuition *

Student Fees (mandatory)

Life & Disability Insurance (mandatory)

Yearly Total

M1
12 months
July 10 - June 28

$15,000
$4,800
$2,400
$6,600
$550

N¢
$64,174
$897
$66

$94,487

(a) No allowance if living with parents. Renters insurance allowed.

(b) Includes gas, oil, maintenance, and insurance.

M2
11 months
August 14 - June 16

$13,750
$4,400
$2,200
$6,050
$240
$660
$63,554
$1,265
$66

$92,185

M3
12 months
June 26 - June 28

$15,000
$4,800
$3,300
$6,600
$120
$660
$62,042
$995
$66

$93,583

* Wisconsin Medical Student Tuition Assistance for Wisconsin residents estimated at $3,540 is an approximation based

on Wisconsin Resident enrollment

M4
11 months
June 26 - May 15

$13,750
$4,400
$3,025
$6,050
$110

S0
$62,042
$609
$66

$90,052



2023-2024 MCW Green Bay
Standard Maintenance Budget

Categories

Rent/Utilities (a)

Food/Household

Transportation by Car (b)
Personal/Clothing/Recreation
Books, Equipment & Supplies
National Boards/Clinical Skills Exam
Tuition *

Student Fees (mandatory)

Life & Disability Insurance (mandatory)

Yearly Total

M1
12 months
July 10- June 30

$12,120
$4,800
$3,600
$6,600
$550

N¢
$64,174
$897
$66

$92,807

(a) No allowance if living with parents. Renters insurance allowed.

(b) Includes gas, oil, maintenance, and insurance.

M2
12 months
June 26- June 30

$12,120
$4,800
$4,800
$6,600
$250
$660
$63,554
$1,265
$66

$94,115

M3
11 months
June 26- May 29

$11,110
$4,400
$4,400
$6,050
$110
$660
$62,042
$1,109
$66

$89,947

(c) includes graduation fee. If you extend to M4 year, the $114 graduation fee will be removed from the M3 budget.
* Wisconsin Medical Student Tuition Assistance for Wisconsin residents estimated at $3,540 is an approximation based

on Wisconsin Resident enrollment

(c)

M4
11 months
June 26- May 29

$11,110
$4,400
$4,400
$6,050
$110

S0
$62,042
$609
$66

$88,787

(c)



2023-2024 MCW Central Wisconsin
Standard Maintenance Budget

Categories

Rent/Utilities (a)

Food/Household

Transportation by Car (b)
Personal/Clothing/Recreation
Books, Equipment & Supplies
National Boards/Clinical Skills Exam
Tuition *

Student Fees (mandatory)

Life & Disability Insurance (mandatory)

Yearly Total

M1
12 months
July 10 - June 30

$12,120
$4,800
$3,600
$6,600
$550

N¢
$64,174
$897
$66

$92,807

(a) No allowance if living with parents. Renters insurance allowed.

(b) Includes gas, oil, maintenance, and insurance.

M2
12 months
June 26 - June 30

$12,120
$4,800
$4,800
$6,600
$250
$660
$63,554
$1,265
$66

$94,115

M3
11 months
June 26 - May 17

$11,110
$4,400
$4,400
$6,050
$110
$660
$62,042
$1,109
$66

$89,947

(c) includes graduation fee. If you extend to M4 year, the $114 graduation fee will be removed from the M3 budget.
* Wisconsin Medical Student Tuition Assistance for Wisconsin residents estimated at $3,540 is an approximation based

on Wisconsin Resident enrollment

(c)

M4
11 months
June 26 - May 17

$11,110
$4,400
$4,400
$6,050
$110

S0
$62,042
$609
$66

$88,787



2023-2024 MCW MD/MS
Standard Maintenance Budget

M1
12 months
July 10 - June 28

M2
12 months
June 26- June 28

Categories
Rent/Utilities (a) $15,000 $15,000
Food/Household $4,800 $4,800
Transportation by Car (b) $2,400 $2,400
Personal/Clothing/Recreation $6,600 $6,600
Books, Equipment & Supplies $816 S506
National Boards/Clinical Skills Exam SO S660
Tuition * $74,740 $74,120
Student Fees (mandatory) $897 $1,265
Life & Disability Insurance (mandatory) S66 S66
Yearly Total $105,319 $105,417

Footnotes:

(a) No allowance if living with parents. Renters insurance allowed.

(b) Includes gas, oil, maintenance, and insurance.

* Wisconsin Medical Student Tuition Assistance for Wisconsin residents estimated at $3,540 is an approximation
based on Wisconsin Resident enroliment



