THE MEDICAL COLLEGE OF WISCONSIN, INC. TUITION AND FEES 2023-24

MEDICAL SCHOOL

		WISCONSIN RESIDENTS	NON <u>RESIDENTS</u>			WISCONSIN RESIDENTS	NON RESIDENTS
M-1 MKE	Tuition Wi Medical Student Assistance *** SAC Fee Technology Fee O-Bank Fee Student Services Fee Background Check Fee Life/Disability Insurance ** Single Health Insurance*	\$ 64,174.00 (3.540.00) 95.00 200.00 320.00 200.00 82.00 66.00 4,077.00	\$ 64,174.00 95.00 200.00 320.00 200.00 82.00 66.00 4,077.00 \$ 69,214.00	M-1 GB and CW	Tuition WI Medical Student Assistance *** SAC Fee Technology Fee Q-Bank Fee Student Services Fee Background Check Fee Life/Disability Insurance ** Single Health Insurance*	\$ 64,174.00 (3,540.00) 95.00 200.00 320.00 200.00 82.00 66.00 4,077.00 \$ 65,674.00	\$ 64,174.00 95.00 200.00 320.00 200.00 82.00 66.00 4,077.00 \$ 69,214.00
	One Half Total Less One Half Tuition Deposit First Installment Total Second Installment Total	32,837.00 (55.00) \$ 32,782.00 32,781.99	34,607.00 (55.00) \$ 34,552.00 34,551.99		One Half Total Less One Half Tuition Deposit First Installment Total Second Installment Total	32,837.00 (55.00) \$ 32,782.00 32,782.00	34,607.00 (55.00) \$ 34,552.00 34,552.00
	TOTAL DUE	\$ 65,563.99	\$ 69,103.99		TOTAL DUE	\$ 65,564.00	\$ 69,104.00
M-2 MKE	Tuition WI Medical Student Assistance *** SAC Fee Technology Fee Q-Bank Fee Student Services Fee Life/Disability Insurance ** Single Health Insurance*	\$ 63,554.00 (3,540.00) 95,00 200.00 770.00 200.00 66,00 4,077.00 \$ 65,422.00	\$ 63,554.00 95.00 200.00 770.00 200.00 66.00 4,077.00 \$ 68,962.00	M-2 GB and CW	Tuition Wi Medical Student Assistance *** SAC Fee Technology Fee Q-Bank Fee Student Services Fee Life/Disability Insurance ** Single Health Insurance*	\$ 63,554.00 (3,540.00) 95.00 200.00 770.00 200.00 66.00 4,077.00 \$ 65,422.00	\$ 63,554.00 95.00 200.00 770.00 200.00 66.00 4,077.00 \$ 68,962.00
	First Installment Total Second Installment Total TOTAL DUE	32,711.00 32,711.00 \$ 65,422.00	34,481.00 34,481.00 \$ 68,962.00		First Installment Total Second Installment Total TOTAL DUE	32,711.00 32,711.00 \$ 65,422.00	34,481.00 34,481.00 \$ 68,962.00
M-3 MKE	Tuition Wi Medical Student Assistance *** SAC Fee Technology Fee Q-Bank Fee Student Services Fee Life/Disability Insurance ** Single Health Insurance*	\$ 62,042.00 (3,540.00) 95.00 200.00 500.00 200.00 66.00 4,077.00 \$ 63,640.00	\$ 62,042.00 95.00 200.00 500.00 200.00 66.00 4,077.00 \$ 67,180.00 33,590.00	M-3 GB and CW	Tuition WI Medical Student Assistance *** SAC Fee Technology Fee Q-Bank Fee Student Services Fee Life/Disability Insurance ** Single Health Insurance*	\$ 62,042.00 (3,540.00) 95.00 200.00 500.00 200.00 66.00 4,077.00 \$ 63,640.00	\$ 62,042.00 95.00 200.00 500.00 200.00 66.00 4,077.00 \$ 67,180.00
	Second Installment Total TOTAL DUE	31,820.00 \$ 63,640.00	33,590.00 \$ 67,180.00		Second Installment Total TOTAL DUE	31,820.00 \$ 63,640.00	33,590.00 \$ 67,180.00
M-4 MKE	Tuition Wi Medical Student Assistance *** SAC Fee Technology Fee Student Services Fee Life/Disability Insurance ** Single Health Insurance* First Installment Total Second Installment Total TOTAL DUE	\$ 62,042.00 (3,540.00) 95.00 200.00 314.00 66.00 4,077.00 \$ 63,254.00 31,627.00 31,627.00	\$ 62,042.00 95.00 200.00 314.00 66.00 4,077.00 \$ 66,794.00 33,397.00 33,397.00 \$ 66,794.00				

Notes:

For MD/MS CTSI Program Students, there is an additional \$5,283 per term charge during the first two years.

For MD/MS MPH Program Students, normal medical school rates apply for the 1st and 5th years of the program. There is an additional \$2,694 per term cost for the 2nd and 3rd years for the graduate portion of the program; The 4th year of the program is a flat fee rate of \$23,828.

The first installment of tuition and fees for all classes is due on July 31st for 1st, 3rd and 4th year students, and due on August 31st for 2nd year students. The second installment is due January 31, 2024 for all classes

A late payment fee of \$250 will be assessed for tuition paid after the due date.

4/12/2023

^{*} Health Insurance Rates shown are for single coverage. Other plans are also available for single +1, single +1 +child, and family. The Health Insurance coverage can be waived upon submitting proof of coverage from a parent, spouse or private insurance.

^{**} Life/Disability insurance is mandatory.

^{***} WI Medical Student Assistance is an estimated amount and is subject to change for 2023-24 based on enrollment.

2023-2024 MCW Milwaukee	M1 M2		M3	M4
Standard Maintenance Budget	12 months 11 months		12 months	11 months
	July 10 - June 28	August 14 - June 16	June 26 - June 28	June 26 - May 15
Categories				
Rent/Utilities (a)	\$15,000	\$13,750	\$15,000	\$13,750
Food/Household	\$4,800	\$4,400	\$4,800	\$4,400
Transportation by Car (b)	\$2,400	\$2,200	\$3,300	\$3,025
Personal/Clothing/Recreation	\$6,600	\$6,050	\$6,600	\$6,050
Books, Equipment & Supplies	\$550	\$240	\$120	\$110
National Boards/Clinical Skills Exam	\$0	\$660	\$660	\$0
Tuition *	\$64,174	\$63,554	\$62,042	\$62,042
Student Fees (mandatory)	\$897	\$1,265	\$995	\$609
Life & Disability Insurance (mandatory)	\$66	\$66	\$66	\$66
Yearly Total	\$94,487	\$92,185	\$93,583	\$90,052

⁽a) No allowance if living with parents. Renters insurance allowed.

⁽b) Includes gas, oil, maintenance, and insurance.

^{*} Wisconsin Medical Student Tuition Assistance for Wisconsin residents estimated at \$3,540 is an approximation based on Wisconsin Resident enrollment

2023-2024 MCW Green Bay	M1	M2	M3	M4	
Standard Maintenance Budget	12 months	12 months	11 months	11 months	
	July 10- June 30	June 26- June 30	June 26- May 29	June 26- May 29	
Categories					
Rent/Utilities (a)	\$12,120	\$12,120	\$11,110	\$11,110	
Food/Household	\$4,800	\$4,800	\$4,400	\$4,400	
Transportation by Car (b)	\$3,600	\$4,800	\$4,400	\$4,400	
Personal/Clothing/Recreation	\$6,600	\$6,600	\$6,050	\$6,050	
Books, Equipment & Supplies	\$550	\$250	\$110	\$110	
National Boards/Clinical Skills Exam	\$0	\$660	\$660	\$0	
Tuition *	\$64,174	\$63,554	\$62,042	\$62,042	
Student Fees (mandatory)	\$897	\$1,265	\$1,109 (c)	\$609 (c)	
Life & Disability Insurance (mandatory)	\$66	\$66	\$66	\$66	
Yearly Total	\$92,807	\$94,115	\$89,947	\$88,787	

⁽a) No allowance if living with parents. Renters insurance allowed.

⁽b) Includes gas, oil, maintenance, and insurance.

⁽c) includes graduation fee. If you extend to M4 year, the \$114 graduation fee will be removed from the M3 budget.

^{*} Wisconsin Medical Student Tuition Assistance for Wisconsin residents estimated at \$3,540 is an approximation based on Wisconsin Resident enrollment

2023-2024 MCW Central Wisconsin	M1	M2	M3	M4	
Standard Maintenance Budget	12 months	12 months	11 months	11 months	
	July 10 - June 30	June 26 - June 30	June 26 - May 17	June 26 - May 17	
Categories					
Dont / Hiliting ()	¢12.120	ć12 120	¢11 110	¢11 110	
Rent/Utilities (a)	\$12,120	\$12,120	\$11,110	\$11,110	
Food/Household	\$4,800	\$4,800	\$4,400	\$4,400	
Transportation by Car (b)	\$3,600	\$4,800	\$4,400	\$4,400	
Personal/Clothing/Recreation	\$6,600	\$6,600	\$6,050	\$6,050	
Books, Equipment & Supplies	\$550	\$250	\$110	\$110	
National Boards/Clinical Skills Exam	\$0	\$660	\$660	\$0	
Tuition *	\$64,174	\$63,554	\$62,042	\$62,042	
Student Fees (mandatory)	\$897	\$1,265	\$1,109 (c)	\$609	
Life & Disability Insurance (mandatory)	\$66	\$66	\$66	\$66	
Yearly Total	\$92,807	\$94,115	\$89,947	\$88,787	

⁽a) No allowance if living with parents. Renters insurance allowed.

⁽b) Includes gas, oil, maintenance, and insurance.

⁽c) includes graduation fee. If you extend to M4 year, the \$114 graduation fee will be removed from the M3 budget.

^{*} Wisconsin Medical Student Tuition Assistance for Wisconsin residents estimated at \$3,540 is an approximation based on Wisconsin Resident enrollment

2023-2024 MCW MD/MS	M1	M2	
Standard Maintenance Budget	12 months	12 months	
	July 10 - June 28	June 26- June 28	
Categories			
Rent/Utilities (a)	\$15,000	\$15,000	
Food/Household	\$4,800	\$4,800	
Transportation by Car (b)	\$2,400	\$2,400	
Personal/Clothing/Recreation	\$6,600	\$6,600	
Books, Equipment & Supplies	\$816	\$506	
National Boards/Clinical Skills Exam	\$0	\$660	
Tuition *	\$74,740	\$74,120	
Student Fees (mandatory)	\$897	\$1,265	
Life & Disability Insurance (mandatory)	\$66	\$66	
Yearly Total	\$105,319	\$105,417	

Footnotes:

- (a) No allowance if living with parents. Renters insurance allowed.
- (b) Includes gas, oil, maintenance, and insurance.

^{*} Wisconsin Medical Student Tuition Assistance for Wisconsin residents estimated at \$3,540 is an approximation based on Wisconsin Resident enrollment